

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15

REVISED
SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).54120/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2025 in ABLAPL No.4688/2025 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

UDAYANATH SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 260499/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 260500/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 260502/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 260506/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 27-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Binod Ch. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
3. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
4. There shall be interim protection viz., no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner till the next date of hearing.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).54120/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2025 in ABLAPL No.4688/2025 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

UDAYANATH SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 260499/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 260500/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 260502/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 260506/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 27-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIAFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Binod Ch. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
3. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
4. There shall be interim protection viz., no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner till the next date of hearing.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)