

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 17434/2025

UDAYANATH SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Binod Ch Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Subash Ch. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on the sole respondent by 15.12.2025. It has been submitted by Ld. Advocate, Mr.A.Deb Kumar for the petitioner that permission be granted to serve the sole respondent/State of Orissa through its standing counsel. Allowed. Let particulars be furnished by 15.12.2025.

List again on 19.1.2026.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar