

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 17434/2025

UDAYANATH SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.  
Mr. Subash Ch. Sabat, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Pracheta Kar, AOR  
Ms. Shalu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama was filed by the sole respondent on  
10.12.2025. Time has been sought to file reply.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules, as the Hon'ble Court has on  
27.10.2025 directed to issue notice returnable in six weeks.  
Reply, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR  
for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar