

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 17434/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2025 in ABLAPL No. 4688/2025 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

UDAYANATH SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Binod Ch. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Pracheta Kar, AOR
Ms. Sukanya Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 23.02.2026.

Until further order(s), interim order granted earlier by this Court shall continue to operate.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

