

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 17434/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2025 in ABLAPL No. 4688/2025 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

UDAYANATH SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 260500/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 260502/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 260506/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 354/2026 (II-B)

IA No. 330736/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 330739/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 330743/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No. 3697/2026

IA No. 64391/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64393/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 16-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Tapas Das, Adv.  
Mr. Subash Ch Sabat, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR  
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Ms. Pracheta Kar, AOR  
Ms. Sukanya Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time so as to take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondent(s).

2. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

3. List after two weeks.

4. Interim protection to continue till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPANSHU)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)